
DEATHS

      Alcohol Related *
      Drug Related *
      Smoking Related
      Suicides

   Missouri Resident Deaths--Total

      Homicides
Sources: [11, 16, 17, 18]

   Alcohol Related Cirrhosis--Total **

   Other Alcohol Related--Total **

   Drug Related--Total

HOSPITAL / EMERGENCY ROOM

      Direct Hospitalizations **
      Emergency Room Hospitalizations **
      Emergency Room Outpatient **

      Direct Hospitalizations **
      Emergency Room Hospitalizations **
      Emergency Room Outpatient **

      Direct Hospitalizations
      Emergency Room Hospitalizations
      Emergency Room Outpatient
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Sources: [12, 13, 14]
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1,370
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12,358
11,559
14,721
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8,698
6,341
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1,376
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15,230
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6,758
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1,120
1,392
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43,004
12,902
13,252
16,850
26,035
9,627
7,856
8,552
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MISSOURI

COMMUNICABLE DISEASES

   Cumulative HIV Cases ***
   Cumulative AIDS Cases ***

   Hepatitis B Cases

   Tuberculosis Cases

4,302
135

Sources: [19, 20]

1998
7,826
3,712

252

1999
8,129
3,847

227

Correctional facilities are not included in figures.
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   Hepatitis C Cases
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54,324
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53,786

728

55,195

691
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1998

435

54,849

691

249

382

55,732

698

285
383 328327 360394

Numbers of deaths attributable to alcohol and drugs are not comparable to years prior to 1999 due to ICD-10 implementation which changed rules for 
selecting and classifying causes of death.
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54,602

697

332
324

9,443 9,7689,548 9,396 9,503 9,740

2001

423

54,601

736

378
348

9,376

     ***

      *

1,100
1,576

394
44,530
12,749
14,806
16,975
29,213
10,252
9,354
9,607

2001

2002

371

55,636

690

326
454

9,537

        ** 2004 figures have been updated.
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8,901
4,210

130

157
8,447

10,227
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2003
9,624
4,526

339

131
3,071

2002
9,247

2003

1,197
1,746

337
43,117
11,229
15,239
16,649
33,700
11,115
11,570
11,015

3,2623,621 2,8482,8922,9163,0703,280
2004

1,169
1,947

376
45,747
10,723
16,690
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38,606
11,771
13,917
12,918

3,492

2004
9,810
4,629

529

127
3,150

2001 19992004BIRTH RISK FACTORS
   Resident Births--Total

   Pregnant Drinking Reported
   Pregnant Smoking Reported

   Fetal Alcohol Syndrome Reported

   Newborn Affected by Cocaine
   Newborn Affected by Narcotics
   Newborn Affected by PCP/Hallucinogens
   Newborn Affected by Other Drugs
   Newborn Drug Withdrawal Syndrome

0 5

31
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2005

4

115
42
42

78,547
14,317
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77,709
14,083
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75,290
13,761

553

Sources: [15, 16]
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   Newborn Affected by Alcohol
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2002
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75,176
13,607

517
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9
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2003

2

121
39
34

76,960
13,895
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24
40

8
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2005
9,837
4,897
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